

Shinhan Bank- Head Office Empress Tower 138 – 142 Hai Ba Trung, Đa Kao Ward, D.1, HCM City Phone: (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax (84 – 28) 3829 1583 www.shinhan.com.vn

Contact:

Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim – Public Relations Manager Phone: (84-28) 3828 7900 – Ext: 266 Email: <u>saokim@shinhan.com</u> kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

PROGRAM INFORMATION

SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM SIGNED A STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT WITH CITY AUTO JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Ho Chi Minh City, 10th July 2024 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") recently signed a strategic partnership agreement with City Auto Joint Stock Company ("City Auto Group") on 01st July 2024, in order to bring to customers preferential and comprehensive financial solutions when owing car products of City Auto Group's system.

City Auto Group is one of the leading companies in Vietnam in terms of auto repairing service and business. City Auto Group was established since 2000, formerly Tan Thanh Do City Ford Joint Stock Company, which is one of the first Ford auto agents in Vietnam. With its reputation and position in the market, City Auto Group commits to bringing qualified car products to customers.

Accordingly, customers, who apply car loans at Shinhan Bank Vietnam, will be flexibly select one of three preferential loan packages, including: the loan package of 7.0%/year fixed 06 months, 8.1%/year fixed 12 months and 8.9%/year fixed 18 months (*). With the loan limit of up to 80% of new car value and the loan term of up to 08 years, customers can be totally proactive in loan plans, which are suitable for their financial capability.

Sharing about this strategic partnership agreement, Shinhan Bank's representative stated: "Shinhan Bank always takes priority for customer's benefits and experiences by providing convenient, secured and creative products/services, optimally assisting customers in their financial plans. Based on this spirit, we believed that the collaboration with City Auto Group will offer Shinhan Bank more opportunities to bring our comprehensive financial products/services closer to many potential customers in the network of City Auto Group, thereby contributing to promote development of auto market in Vietnam".

City Auto Group's representative shared: "We are very pleasure to sign a strategic partnership agreement with Shinhan Bank. This cooperation will help City Auto Group expand our customer approach capacity, simultaneously, bring the most preferential and convenient financial solutions to customers".

For more detailed information about the car loan program, please kindly contact Contact Center of Shinhan Bank at 1900 1577 or directly visit 51 branches/transaction offices of Shinhan Bank nationwide.

(*) Applied terms and conditions. Interest rates are able to be changed depending on period.

ABOUT CITY AUTO GROUP

City Auto Group is one of the leading companies in Vietnam in terms of auto repairing service and business. City Auto Group was established since 2000, formerly Tan Thanh Do City Ford Joint Stock Company, which is one of the first Ford auto agents in Vietnam. In which, City Auto Group's roles as a Parent Company and the others are Member Companies and Affiliated Companies.

City Auto Corporation operates in the following fields: Trading completely knocked down (CKD), completely built-up (CBU), used car, Limousines, accessories, car rental, and providing the best quality reputation repairing services to Vietnam's market.

City Auto Group commits to providing high-quality services, with respect and love, and with responsibility for human life, and society, for the sustainable development of the customer.

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions.

In 2023, Shinhan Bank was received four consecutive awards from the prestigious international organizations, including: Best Foreign Retail Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by Global Business Review Magazine, Best Foreign Digital Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by International Business Magazine and Best Foreign Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by World Economic Magazine, Fast Growing Corporate Bank Vietnam 2023 by Global Banking and Finance Review Magazine.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please visit:

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/